EXNIDIOFS

Broadcast Electronics
D2D Technologies

Dielectric Communications
Electronics Research, Inc.
GatesAir TV & Radio
Heartland Video System
Hitachi-Comark
Kathrein, Inc., Scala Division
Rohde & Schwarz, Inc.
Sourcerer, LLC
Technalogix
Titan TV, Inc.

\'M

ELECTRONICS RESEARCH, INC

KOTHREIN

SCALA DIVISION

regi
Cinl

EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT

ECHN/\LOGIX ==

The company that can.

Sustaining Members:

Anywave Communication National Assoc.
Vernon Hills, IL Broadcasters

Bear Lake County Washington D.C.

Translator Dist. Oregon Public
Pocatello, ID Broadcasting
BYU Broadcasting Portland, OR
Provo, UT Plains Paradise
. TV District
Caribou County TV :
Soda Springs, ID Plains, MT
. VC/HSN
Cooperative TV Assoc. Q
Mankato, MN St. Petersburg, FL
. . Rohde & Schwarz USA
Dielectric
Communications Burbank, CA
Raymond, ME South Lane Television
Electronics Research, Inc. Cottage Grove, OR
Chandler, IN Swan Hill TV District
Elko Television District Bigfork, MT
Elko, NV SW Colo.TV Translator
A .
Eureka County TV District Cs::;:z'atcl%n

Eureka, NV
Technalogix LTD

GatesAir TV & Radio Red Deer, Alberta, CA
Temecula, CA

Weigel B i
Honey Lake Community elge Cl:lg:ggalsLtmg Co

TV  Susanville, CA
Kathrein Broadcast USA White PE;; .;-\X/Dlsmﬂ

White City, OR

Libby Video Club
Libby, MT

Mineral TV District No.1
Hawthorne, NV
Moapa Valley TV Maint.

Dist.
Overton, NV

Hospitality

Open

Thursday 6pm to 12am,

Friday 6:30 pm to 12am,
&

Saturday 9pm to 1am

NATIONAL
TELEVISION

A SSOCIATION

...aka “National Translator Association”

TECHNICAL SEMINAR
&
ANNUAL CONVENTION
May 9 - 12, 2024
Reno, NV




1:00pm

5:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm

7:00am

8:15am

8:20am

9:00am

10:00am
10:15am
10:45am

11:30am

12:15pm

1:30pm

2:15pm

3:00pm

Thursday, May 9, 2024
Whitney Peak Ballroom 2

SITE GROUNDING
David Stockin, E&S Ground Solutions

NTA CONVENTION REGISTRATION

Hospitality -
NTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING / DINNER

Friday, May 10, 2024
Whitney Peak Ballroom 1

Breakfast -
Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3

REGISTRATION, EXHIBIT HALL OPEN

WELCOME, OPENING REMARKS
Jack Mills, NTA President

INTRODUCTION OF NTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND
CONVENTION STAFF
Keith Larson, NTA Director

NEws FRom THE FCC VIDEO DIVISION
Mark Colombo, FCC Assoc. Division Chief,
Video Division

MEET THE EXHIBITORS
Break with the Ex

SUMMARY OF RECENT COMMISSION SPECTRUM
PoLicy DECISIONS, WITH AN EMPHASIS ON
Topics SUPPORTED BY OET.

Martin Doczkat, FCC Division Chief,
Office of Engineering and Technology

NAB WASHINGTON UPDATE
Robert Weller, Vice-President, NAB

Lunch
Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3

LMS - Hossein Hashemzadeh, Former FCC
Division Chief, Media Bureau, FCC Retired
TV TRANSLTOR AND LPTV RULES SIMPLIFIED
Charlie Cannaliato, Canyon TV

Break

3:15pm

4:00pm

4:45pm

5:30pm

7:00pm

7:00am

8:15am

9:00am

9:45am
10:00am

10:45am

11:15am

12:00pm

TRANSLATOR COMMUNITY CONTINUITY
Susan Hansen, Consultant BWS, Jack Mills,
and Wayne Johnson,

BROADCAST TOWER MAINTENANCE AND CONDITION
ASSESSMENT, STANDARDS, AND BEST PRACTICES
FOR TOWER CONTRACTOR SELECTION

Bill Harlan, Electronics Research, Inc

TINY EQUIPMENT UPDATE — EXTENDING THE LIFE
OuT OF YOUR EQUIPMENT - SPARE PARTS
Tim Stoffel, NTA Board

MIXER WITH THE EXHIBITORS - MT. ROSE
Appetizers and Cash Bar

Hospitality -

Saturday, May 11, 2024
Whitney Peak Ballroom 1

Breakfast -
Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3

How TRANSCODING PROVIDES FLEXIBILITY AT THE
ENDPOINT
Jon Kipp, D2D.

3.0 TRANSLATORS
Tee Thomas, Anywave

Break

MaximiziNg ATSC 1.0
Michael Roark , Wisi

ULTRA HD over ATSC 1.0, THE HARD WAY
Tyler Kleinle, Intro
Anton Kapela, Station KO3IM-D

BROADCAST POSITIONING SYSTEM (BPS) WITHIN
ATSC3.0 AND 5G, IS IT A REALITY, OR JUST A
DISTRACTION?

1:15pm

2:00pm

2:45pm
3:00pm

3:30pm

4:30pm

6:00pm
7:00pm

8:00am

TESTING 3.0
Alessandro Annoni,
Rohde & Schwarz USA, Inc

DEFINING A BASELINE ATSC 3.0 SERVICE THAT IS AN
EQUIVALENT TO ATSC 1.0
Kyle Walker, Weigel Broadcasting

Break

UPDATE 3.0 BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY
Josh Weiss, CEO, ARK Multicasting, INC

OPEN DISCUSSION 3.0  Keith Larson, Moderator
Jack Mills, Wayne Johnson, Kyle Walker,
Anton Kapela, Perry Priestley, Josh Weiss

CONVENTION Q & A - Open Mic
CLOSING REMARKS
Jack Mills

Cash Bar - Foyer
Banquet - Whitney Peak Ballroom 1
Keith Larson, Master of Ceremonies

Keynote Speaker:
Tyler Kleinle, Antenna Man,
State of Affairs for OTA

Sunday, May 12, 2024

Breakfast -
Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3

See you next year and thanks for coming!

Our website NTA.TV

Third Floor

Perry Priestley, CSO I =
Broadcast Electronics %
Lunch

ge| W

Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3

HEELER RELAY
PEAK PEAK

WHITNEY PEAK

H O TEL

= J | | | T
ESCALATORS
Wil @ PREFUNCTION B
YOU ARE HERE W |
T 1 - Y] — L
gt [=m o ol

1 Lr

WHITNEY PEAK BALLROOM

PREFUNCTION A ) 2 3
vl I i ] ﬂ ] E
— 7 e e B 8]
ELEVATORS J
L
o | i il ) i A




