**Broadcast Electronics D2D Technologies** 

**Dielectric Communications** 

Electronics Research, Inc.

GatesAir TV & Radio

**Heartland Video System** 

Hitachi-Comark

Kathrein, Inc., Scala Division

Rohde & Schwarz, Inc.

Sourcerer, LLC

**Technalogix** 

Titan TV, Inc.



## **EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT**









## **Sustaining Members:**

**Anywave Communication** Vernon Hills. IL

> **Bear Lake County** Translator Dist. Pocatello, ID

> **BYU Broadcasting** Provo. UT

**Caribou County TV** Soda Springs, ID

Cooperative TV Assoc. Mankato, MN

> Dielectric Communications Raymond, ME

Electronics Research, Inc. Chandler, IN

Elko Television District Elko. NV

Eureka County TV District Eureka. NV

> GatesAir TV & Radio Temecula, CA

**Honey Lake Community** TV Susanville. CA

Kathrein Broadcast USA White City, OR

> **Libby Video Club** Libby, MT

**Mineral TV District No.1** Hawthorne, NV

Moapa Valley TV Maint. Dist.

Overton, NV

National Assoc. **Broadcasters** Washington D.C.

**Oregon Public Broadcasting** Portland, OR

**Plains Paradise TV District** Plains, MT

QVC/HSN St. Petersburg, FL

Rohde & Schwarz USA Burbank, CA

South Lane Television Cottage Grove, OR

**Swan Hill TV District** Bigfork, MT

SW Colo.TV Translator Association Cortez. CO

**Technalogix LTD** Red Deer, Alberta, CA

Weigel Broadcasting Co Chicago, IL

White Pine TV District Ely. NV





## NATIONAL **TELEVISION** ASSOCIATION

...aka "National Translator Association"



TECHNICAL SEMINAR

ANNUAL CONVENTION May 9 - 12, 2024RENO, NV

4.00	Thursday, May 9, 2024 Whitney Peak Ballroom 2	3:15pm	TRANSLATOR COMMUNITY CONTINUITY Susan Hansen, Consultant BWS, Jack Mills and Wayne Johnson,	1:15pm	TESTING 3.0  Alessandro Annoni, Rohde & Schwarz USA, Inc
1:00pm	SITE GROUNDING  David Stockin, E&S Ground Solutions	4:00pm	BROADCAST TOWER MAINTENANCE AND CONDITIO	on 2:00pm	DEFINING A BASELINE ATSC 3.0 SERVICE THAT IS AN
5:00pm	NTA CONVENTION REGISTRATION	·	ASSESSMENT, STANDARDS, AND BEST PRACTICES FOR TOWER CONTRACTOR SELECTION Bill Harlan, Electronics Research, Inc	•	<b>EQUIVALENT TO ATSC 1.0</b> <i>Kyle Walker</i> , Weigel Broadcasting
6:00pm	<b>Hospitality</b> -			2:45pm	Break
6:30pm	NTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING / DINNER	4:45pm	TINY EQUIPMENT UPDATE – EXTENDING THE LIFE OUT OF YOUR EQUIPMENT - SPARE PARTS	3:00pm	UPDATE 3.0 BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY  Josh Weiss, CEO, ARK Multicasting, INC
7.00	Friday, May 10, 2024 Whitney Peak Ballroom 1		Tim Stoffel, NTA Board  MIXER WITH THE EXHIBITORS - MT. ROSE  Appetizers and Cash Bar	3:30pm	OPEN DISCUSSION 3.0 Keith Larson, Moderator Jack Mills, Wayne Johnson, Kyle Walker, Anton Kapela, Perry Priestley, Josh Weiss
		5:30pm			
7:00am	Breakfast - Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3	7:00pm	Hospitality -	4:30pm	CONVENTION Q & A - Open Mic
	REGISTRATION, EXHIBIT HALL OPEN		<del></del>	·	CLOSING REMARKS Jack Mills
8:15am	Welcome, Opening Remarks  Jack Mills, NTA President	7:00am	Saturday, May 11, 2024 Whitney Peak Ballroom 1	6:00pm	Cash Bar - Foyer
			Breakfast -	7:00pm	Banquet - Whitney Peak Ballroom 1
8:20am	INTRODUCTION OF NTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND CONVENTION STAFF Keith Larson, NTA Director	8:15am	Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3	7.00рт	Keith Larson, Master of Ceremonies
			HOW TRANSCODING PROVIDES FLEXIBILITY AT THE ENDPOINT Jon Kipp, D2D.		Keynote Speaker:
9:00am	NEWS FROM THE FCC VIDEO DIVISION				Tyler Kleinle, Antenna Man, State of Affairs for OTA
	Mark Colombo, FCC Assoc. Division Chief, Video Division	9:00am	3.0 Translators		Sunday, May 12, 2024
10:00am	MEET THE EXHIBITORS	0.45	Tee Thomas, Anywave	8:00am	Breakfast -
10:15am	Break with the Ex	9:45am	Break	0.00am	Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3
10:45am	SUMMARY OF RECENT COMMISSION SPECTRUM	10:00am	MAXIMIZING ATSC 1.0 Michael Roark, Wisi		
10.404111	POLICY DECISIONS, WITH AN EMPHASIS ON	10:45am	ULTRA HD OVER ATSC 1.0, THE HARD WAY	See you	next year and thanks for coming!
	TOPICS SUPPORTED BY OET.  Martin Doczkat, FCC Division Chief,	-	Tyler Kleinle, Intro Anton Kapela, Station K03IM-D		Our website NTA.TV
	Office of Engineering and Technology	11:15am	BROADCAST POSITIONING SYSTEM (BPS) WITHIN		
11:30am	NAB WASHINGTON UPDATE  Robert Weller, Vice-President, NAB	11.104111	ATSC3.0 AND 5G, IS IT A REALITY, OR JUST A DISTRACTION?		Third Floor
12:15pm	Lunch		Perry Priestley, CSO	-	Third Floor
·	Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3		Broadcast Electronics	ESCALATORS YOU ARE HER	PREFUNCTION B
1:30pm	<b>LMS -</b> <i>Hossein Hashemzadeh,</i> Former FCC Division Chief, Media Bureau, FCC Retired	12:00pm	Lunch Whitney Peak Ballroom 2&3	M	
2:15pm	TV TRANSLTOR AND LPTV RULES SIMPLIFIED Charlie Cannaliato, Canyon TV			MT. ROSE	PREFUNCTION A 1 2 3



3:00pm

Break

